

Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed Ikmal Hashim <rastam.gam@gmail.com>

GAM-ENG/SC/23/0028 // CAME ISSUE 3 REVISION 2 was issue in Technical Competency without summary of changes

3 messages

Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed Ikmal Hashim <rastam@galaxyaerospace.my> To: Amir Abdullah <amirabdullah@galaxyaerospace.my> Cc: Zaty Nadhira Binti Mohamed Zuhari <zaty@galaxyaerospace.my>, Safety Department <safety@galaxyaerospace.my> 6 June 2023 at 11:57

Dear En. Amir.

We received a safer card regarding the issuance of CAME issue 3, Rev 2, which was disseminated to staff through the GAMS Portal. The report's issue is that the changes' summary for the CAME was unavailable at the Engineering staff portal technical competency tab.

I would like to ask for your response regarding this matter.

Please find the report attached for your reference and action.



Website : www.galaxyaerospace.my

<u>+60377347226</u> <u>+60377347526</u>

LOEP_20230601_20230602_100135.pdf 2732K

Amir Abdullah <amirabdullah@galaxyaerospace.my> To: Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed Ikmal Hashim <rastam@galaxyaerospace.my> Cc: Zaty Nadhira Binti Mohamed Zuhari <zaty@galaxyaerospace.my>, Safety Department <safety@galaxyaerospace.my> 12 June 2023 at 08:24

Dear Rastam,

We take note of the suggestion to include a summary of changes for the latest revision of CAME that was distributed through GAMS Portal. The summary of changes can be found in GAMS Portal Publication which is accessible to all GAM personnel.

Thank you.

Regards,

Amir Abdullah Deputy CAM for and on behalf of GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD



6/12/23, 10:47 AM Gmail - GAM-ENG/SC/23/0028 // CAME ISSUE 3 REVISION 2 was issue in Technical Competency without summary of cha...

Suite 11-14, Helicopter Centre, Malaysia International Aerospace Centre, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan. Website : www.galaxyaerospace.my

а +60377347226 ≜+60377347526

[Quoted text hidden]

Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalulail Syed Ikmal Hashim <rastam@galaxyaerospace.my> To: Amir Abdullah <amirabdullah@galaxyaerospace.my> Cc: Zaty Nadhira Binti Mohamed Zuhari <zaty@galaxyaerospace.my>, Safety Department <safety@galaxyaerospace.my> 12 June 2023 at 10:47

Dear En. Amir.

Email well noted. Thank you for your kind support. Kind Regards, **Syed Mohd Rastam Jamalolail Syed Ikmal Hashim** Safety for and on behalf of GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD



Lot 11-14, MRO Centre, Malaysia International Aerospace Centre, Sultan Abdul Aziz Shah Airport, 47200 Subang, Selangor Darul Ehsan. Website : www.galaxyaerospace.my $\frac{1}{2} + 60377347226 \textcircled{B} + 60377347526$

[Quoted text hidden]